
CITY OF SANTA ANA GENERAL PLAN

RELATED GENERAL PLAN POLICIES

Each policy in the City of Santa Ana General Plan 
is listed under the most related goal and element. 
Some policies, however, also reinforce other goals 
housed in different elements. 

To provide a more complete picture of all of the 
policies that support the goals of this element, 
Table CM-1 lists each Community goal in the far 

Table CM-1. RELATED GENERAL PLAN POLICIES
Volume 1  

Services & Infrastructure
Volume 2 

Natural Environment
Volume 3 

Built Environment

Community Goals CM M EP PS CN OS N S LU HE HP UD

CM-1: Recreation and Culture
Provide opportunities for public and 
private recreation and cultural programs 
that meet the needs of Santa Ana’s 
diverse population.

Current 
Element

M-3.3
M-3.5 -

PS-1
PS-1.3
PS-1.5

-

OS-1
OS-1.1
OS-1.2
OS-1.4

OS-1.10
OS-1.12
OS-2.1
OS-2.2
OS-2.3

OS-2.11
OS-2.12
OS-2.13
OS-2.14
OS-2.15

- -

LU-2.3
LU-2.9

LU-3.10
LU-4.9

HE-3.4 - -

CM-2: Education
Provide exceptional, accessible, and 
diverse educational programs and 
facilities to meet community needs.

Current 
Element - -

PS-2.4
PS-2.5
PS-2.6

- - - - - - - -

CM-3: Active Living and Well-being
Promote the health and wellness of all 
Santa Ana residents.

Current 
Element - - - -

OS-1.6
OS-2.1
OS-2.2
OS-2.3
OS-2.6

OS-2.14

- - LU-3.9
LU-4.8

HE-1.3
HE-1.4 - -

Notes:

CM: Community Element

M: Mobility Element

EP: Economic Prosperity Element

PS: Public Services Element

CN: Conservation Element

OS: Open Space Element

N: Noise Element

S: Safety Element

LU: Land Use Element

HE: Housing Element

HP: Historic Preservation Element

UD: Urban Design Element

left column and, in columns to the right, identifies 
related policy numbers from other elements. 

Goal CM-2, for example, is supported not only by 
the policies in this element (CM-1.1 through CM-
3.7), but by three policies in the Public Services 
Element.
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