RELATED GENERAL PLAN POLICIES

Each policy in the City of Santa Ana General Plan is listed under the most related goal and element. Some policies, however, also reinforce other goals housed in different elements.

To provide a more complete picture of all of the policies that support the goals of this element, Table CM-1 lists each Community goal in the far left column and, in columns to the right, identifies related policy numbers from other elements.

Goal CM-2, for example, is supported not only by the policies in this element (CM-1.1 through CM-3.7), but by three policies in the Public Services Element.

TABLE CM-1. RELATED GENERAL PLAN POLICIES

	Volume 1 Services & Infrastructure				Volume 2 Natural Environment				Volume 3 Built Environment			
Community Goals	СМ	м	EP	PS	CN	OS	N		LU	HE	HP	UD
CM-1: Recreation and Culture Provide opportunities for public and private recreation and cultural programs that meet the needs of Santa Ana's diverse population.	Current Element	M-3.3 M-3.5	-	PS-1 PS-1.3 PS-1.5	-	OS-1 OS-1.1 OS-1.2 OS-1.4 OS-1.10 OS-2.1 OS-2.2 OS-2.3 OS-2.11 OS-2.12 OS-2.13 OS-2.14 OS-2.15	-	-	LU-2.3 LU-2.9 LU-3.10 LU-4.9	HE-3.4	-	-
CM-2: Education Provide exceptional, accessible, and diverse educational programs and facilities to meet community needs.	Current Element	-	-	PS-2.4 PS-2.5 PS-2.6	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CM-3: Active Living and Well-being Promote the health and wellness of all Santa Ana residents.	Current Element	-	-	-	-	OS-1.6 OS-2.1 OS-2.2 OS-2.3 OS-2.6 OS-2.14	-	-	LU-3.9 LU-4.8	HE-1.3 HE-1.4	-	-

Notes:

CM: Community Element M: Mobility Element EP: Economic Prosperity Element

PS: Public Services Element

CN: Conservation Element OS: Open Space Element N: Noise Element S: Safety Element LU: Land Use Element HE: Housing Element HP: Historic Preservation Element UD: Urban Design Element

